

**SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT #10928
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE CHILD CENTER
FOR TRANSFORMATIVE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR EARLY CARE AND
EDUCATION PROGRAM PROVIDERS (TPD)**

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into this _____ day of _____ A.D. 20____, by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County", and the CHILD Center, hereinafter referred to as "Provider", and collectively the County and the CHILD Center hereinafter referred to as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Request for Application (RFA) #18-22, the Parties hereto entered into the *Children's Services Advisory Board Program Agreement between Alachua County and the Child Center* dated May 22, 2018, (the "Agreement") for the provision of Transformative Professional Development for Early Care and Education Program Providers (TDP); and,

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to the Agreement, dated March 26, 2019 (the "First Amendment") through which the Parties amended the provisions of Attachment A of the Agreement, the Scope of Service, and Attachment B of the Agreement, Monthly Invoice; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement as set forth herein by further updating and replacing Attachment B of the Agreement, Monthly Invoice;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereby agree to further amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Attachment B, of the Agreement, Monthly Invoice, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with an updated Attachment B attached to this Amendment

This Second Amendment shall take effect upon the date of execution by the parties.

SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the original Agreement as previously amended, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this **Second** Amendment to Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first above-written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: _____
Charles S. Chestnut IV, Chair
Board of County Commissioners
Date: _____

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Clerk

Alachua County Attorney's Office

(SEAL)

Provider

ATTEST

By: R. Scott Thomas

Print: R. SCOTT THOMAS

Title: WITNESS

By: Dorothy Thomas

Print: DOROTHY THOMAS

Title: CHILD CENTER BOB CHAIR

Date: 8/20/19

INCORPORATED OR ARE OTHERWISE NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBANCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS. IF A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR SIGNATURE SHOULD BE NOTARIZED. SAMPLE FORMATS FOR NOTARY ARE AVAILABLE ON THE INTRANET UNDER THE PURCHASING/PROCUREMENT SECTION.

Attachment B (Revised Project Budget)

Contracted Line Item	Sub-Section	\$ Amount in RFP Budget and/or Contract	Proposed New \$ Amount or change in description	Change
Personnel		\$50,000	N/A	0
Fringe Benefits		\$4,070	N/A	0
Operating Expenses		\$1,887	N/A	0
Contractual		\$209,525	N/A	0
	ELC Lead Implementation Coach	\$37,000	Up to \$40,000	\$3,000
	Fringe Benefits	\$14,204	N/A	0
	Second Implementation Coach and related fringe benefits	0	Up to \$57,000	\$57,000
	Equipment/ Classroom Enhancement	\$85,500	\$25,500	(\$60,000)
	Training	\$25,000	Broader description of training	0
	Staff Incentives	\$23,750	More flexibility with distribution of incentives	0
	Director Bonus	\$10,000	More flexibility with distribution of bonus	0
Other Expenses		\$173,746	N/A	0
Total Project Expenses		\$439,228	N/A	0

Attachment B (Revised 07/12/19)

Monthly Invoice
Children's Services Advisory Board
The CHILD Center

Month:

Line Item	Budget	Monthly Actual	Year to Date	Remaining Budget
Personnel	\$ 50,000.00			
Fringe Benefits	\$ 4,070.00			
Operating Expenses	\$ 1,887.00			
Contractual	\$ 209,525.00			
Other Expenses	\$ 173,746.00			
Total Project Expenses	\$ 439,228.00			

Amount Requested for the Month: _____

Total Amount of Award: \$ 439,228.00

Percentage of Award Expended: _____ %

Please attach supporting documentation for all claimed expenses.

Prepared by: _____

Approved by: _____